MA	Y 2 2 1999				
	en e	1	00723610	Do	cket No. 8CL-7115
o the He	onorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademar	ks: Please record	the attached origin	al documents or copy ther
A) H B) T	e of conveying party(ies): Raphael Mestanza Theodorus L. Hoeks ohannes J. De Bont 5-9	04 04	Executed 1/22/98 1/20/98 1/20/98		
dditiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No		
X	re of conveyance: Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha Other	rger inge of Name			
Exec	ution Date: Please See Above				
. Appi	ication number(s) or patent numb	ber(s):			
If this	s document is being filed togethe	r with a new applica	tion, the execution	date of the application	on is:
					on is:
	atent Application No.(s) 09.	/053,348, filed on 4/	/1/98 B. Paten		on is:
		/053,348, filed on 4/	/1/98 B. Paten		on is:
	atent Application No.(s) 09.	/053,348, filed on 4/	/1/98 B. Paten		on is:
A. Pi	atent Application No.(s) 09.	/053,348, filed on 4/ ched? Yes	/1/98 B. Paten <u>X</u> No		
A. Pi	atent Application No.(s) 09. Additiona: numbers attac	/053,348, filed on 4/ ched? Yes	<ul> <li>/1/98 B. Paten</li> <li>X No</li> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 - Enclose)</li> </ul>	of applications and p	atents
A. P.	atent Application No.(s) 09. Additional numbers attac e and address of party to whom of erning document should be maile Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA. 01201	/053,348, filed on 4/ ched? Yes	<ul> <li>A. Paten</li> <li><u>X</u> No</li> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 - Enclose)</li> <li><u>X</u> Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> </ul>	of applications and p CFR 3.41)	atents <u>1</u> <u>\$ 40.00</u> leposit account
A. P.	atent Application No.(s) 09. Additional numbers attac e and address of party to whom c erning document should be maile Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue	/053,348, filed on 4, ched? Yes correspondence ed:	<ul> <li>A. Paten</li> <li><u>X</u> No</li> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 - Enclose)</li> <li><u>X</u> Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> </ul>	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d zed to be charged to c nt number: <u>07-0862</u>	atents <u>1</u> <u>\$ 40.00</u> leposit account
A. P.	atent Application No.(s) 09. Additional numbers attac e and address of party to whom of erning document should be maile Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	/053,348, filed on 4, ched? Yes correspondence ed:	<ul> <li>/1/98 B. Paten</li> <li><u>X</u> No</li> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 - Enclose <u>X</u> Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate con</li> </ul>	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d zed to be charged to c nt number: <u>07-0862</u>	atents <u>1</u> <u>\$ 40.00</u> leposit account
A. P. Nam conc Statem To the	atent Application No.(s) 09. Additional numbers attac e and address of party to whom c erning document should be maile Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA. 01201	/053,348, filed on 4, ched? Yes correspondence ed: DO NOT	<ul> <li>Alf98 B. Paten</li> <li>X No</li> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 - Enclose- X Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate centric)</li> <li>F USE THIS SPAR</li> <li>rmation is true and</li> </ul>	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d zed to be charged to c int number: <u>07-0862</u> opy of this page if paying CE	atents <u>1</u> <u>\$ 40.00</u> deposit account by deposit account.) ched copy is a true copy of the

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:\_3\_

FAS/et

PATENT REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0953

8CL-7115

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Raphael Mestanza of 20 we des Eglsutiers, Kuntzig, France F-57110, Theodorus L. Hoeks of Halsterseweg 303, 4613 AS Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, and Johannes J. De Bont of Molensikngel 27, 4724 CL Wouw, The Netherlands sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right. title and interest in and to the improvements in **BRANCHED POLYCARBONATE PRODUCED BY REACTIVE EXTRUSION** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Fatent Serial No. 09/053,348, filed on April 1, 1998, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding. sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.



## PATENT REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0954



FAS/et

RECORDED: 05/22/1998